

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

NEWS RELEASE

MP Sophie Chatel Congratulates Recipients of the King Charles III Medal in Pontiac-Kitigan Zibi

Ottawa(Ontario)- March 4,2025

On Monday March 3, Member of Parliament for Pontiac-Kitigan Zibi, Sophie Chatel, had the honour of presenting the King Charles III Medal to exceptional individuals who have made significant contributions to their communities. The ceremony, held in the House of Commons Chamber on Parliament Hill, was a heartfelt moment of recognition and celebration.

Quote

"It was a privilege to recognize these outstanding individuals for their dedication and service," said MP Chatel. Their contributions have strengthened our communities and inspired us all. I am truly grateful for their commitment to making a difference.

Recipients

The recipients of the King Charles III Medal are:

- Claude Tremblay
- Dylan Marando
- Elise Maiolino
- o René Morin

- Roberta Walker
- Sandy Foote
- Rhonda Perry
- Manuela Teixeira
- o Peter Bonneville
- Trisha Pitura
- Melanie Bernard
- Cecile Patry
- o Gene O'Brien
- Charlotte Commonda
- Jennifer Warren-Part
- Charles Part
- Nathan Nash

Each of these honourees has demonstrated exceptional leadership and commitment in areas such as community service, environmental advocacy, Indigenous leadership, humanitarian work and youth mentorship Their efforts continue to have a profound impact on the region.

The event was attended by family, friends, and community members who gathered to celebrate the achievements of the recipients. The evening was filled with gratitude and admiration for their tireless work in making Pontiac-Kitigan Zibi a better place.

Quick Facts

- Eligible candidates must have made a significant contribution to Canada or to a
 particular province, territory, region or community of Canada, or have made an
 outstanding achievement abroad that brings credit to Canada.
- The medal program was first announced three days before the Coronation, on 3 May 2023, by the Prime Minister.
- The design of the medal and the details of the program were announced by Rideau Hall on 6 May 2024, first anniversary of the Coronation.

Associated Link

King Charles III's Coronation Medal

For more information, please contact:

Najlaa Kacah Communications Manager Office of the Member of Parliament, Sophie Chatel Najlaa.kacah.357@parl.gc.ca